APN-1319-30-723-018

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Janice Schmidt J4603 Corita PI Redding CA 96001 DOC # 0688202 11/08/2006 11:44 AM Deputy: CF OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: JANICE SCHMIDT

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

2 O.F Page: PG- 2793 RPTT: BK-1106

15.00

Fee:

6



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Transfor Bood

סו 877 סדו	THIS FORM FURNISHED BY TRUSTORS SECURITY	The state of the s
Grant De	Bed (Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, i.e., Calif.	Const. Art 13A§1 et. seq.)
	ed Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is tru	
	transfer tax is \$	
at time of §11927(a), judgment, a □ Other exem	on full value of property conveyed, or Computed on full value less sale, or is exempt from imposition of the Documentary Transfe on transferring community, quasi-community, or quasi-marital proper or order, or a written agreement between spouses in contemplation of an aptions: (state reason and give Code § or Ordinance number)	r Tax pursuant to Revenue and Tax Code rty, assets between spouses, pursuant to a
This is a t applicable o	nterspousal Transfer under §63 of the Revenue and Taxation Codexclusion from Reappraisal under Proposition 13:	de and Grantor(s) has (have) checked the
such a trus A transfer v	o a trustee for the beneficial use of a spouse, or the surviving spouse t to the spouse of the trustor, which takes effect upon the death of a spouse,	
☐ A transfer	to a spouse or former spouse in connection with a property settlement legal separation, or	ent agreement or decree of dissolution of a
A creation,	transfer, or termination, solely between spouses, of any co-owner's inte	erest.
☐ The distribu	ution of a legal entity's property to a spouse or former spouse in excl	hange for the interest of such spouse in the
☐ Other:	in connection with a property settlement agreement or a decree of disso	olution of a marriage or legal separation.
GRANTOR(S	3): James M. Schmidt	~
	1 1 1	
hereby GRAM	Janice Schmidt, a married woman as her so	louand congrate prodects
the following	described real property in the County of Douglas Cou	NTY , State of Gallfornia
	lacked Exhibit "A"	Nevada
/ /		\ ,
Dated/0	2/19/06	Jam M Dohidt
State of Califo	rnia Ja _m	nes M. Schmidt
County of	Shasta —	
On 10/12	Patty L. Brandon-Waterman	
personally ap	peared James m. Schmidt	
	own to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex	secuted the same in his/her/their authorized
	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person bd, executed the instrument.	n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
porson(a) dott	o, oxecuted the institutions.	PATY L STANDON-WATERMAN
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.	Commission # 1587716 L
	_	Sharta County My Comm. Explies Jun 16, 2009
Signature 💃	buy Abrarde-Weternau	© FB

MAIL TAX

STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

EXHIBIT "A"

(33)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 through 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. 137 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan: together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots "Season" as defined 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Swing in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-723- 018

0688202 Page: 2 Of 2

PG- 2794 11/08/2006